## School District of Indian River County

## District School Board Business Meeting Amendment

## Meeting Date: 08/14/2018

ATTACHMENTS:	
Consent B.	Approval of Personnel Recommendations – Dr. Purcell
	(Changes are in bold)
Consent F:	Approval of contract agreement between the School Board of Indian River County and Cigna based on the Award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #05-0-2018/JC for
	Group Dental Insurance to Cigna – Dr. Rendell
	Agreement Attached
Consent G:	Approval of contract agreement between the School Board of Indian River County
	and Cigna based on the award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #10-0-2018/JC for
	Short Term Disability and Long Term Disability Insurance – Dr. Rendell
	Agreement Attached
Consent I:	Approval of contract agreement between the School Board of Indian River County
	and THE Standard Life based on the award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #09-0-
	2018/JC for Group Life, Accidental Death & Dismemberment (AD&D) and Voluntary
	Life products – Dr. Rendell
	Agreement Attached
Action H:	Approval of 2018-2019 Transportation Service Agreement Renewal – Mr. Teske

Updated Certificate of Insurance

## **DELETED ITEMS:**

- Consent E: Approval of contract agreement between the School Board of Indian River County and LegalShield based on the award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #08-0-2018/JC for Legal Services Plan – Dr. Rendell
- Consent H: Approval of Approval of contract agreement between the School Board of Indian River County and Metlife based on the award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #11-0-2018/JC for Group Critical Illness, Cancer and Accident and Sickness Plans – Dr. Rendell
- Action F: Approval of an Interlocal Agreement between the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners and the School District of Indian River County. – Mr. Teske